

DigitalCommons@NYLS

Avagliano v. Sumitomo: EEOC Complaint and Background

Sumitomo Shoji America, Inc. v. Avagliano, 457 US 176 - Supreme Court 1982

12-7-1977

Order of Withdrawal - Elizabeth Wong

Lewis M. Steel '63

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/eeoc_complaint_background

NEW, YORK	STATE :	EXECUTIVE	DEPARTMENT
DIVISION	OF HUMAN	RIGH	

COMPIAINANT ELIZABETH WONG

VS.

SUMITOMO SHOJI AMERICA, INC.

RESPONDENT

ORDER OF WITHDRAWAL

.

-

...

2

.

.

۰.

Case Nos.IB-E-NS-3088-77

E-S-46592-77

On February 4, 1977, Elizabeth Wong, who is an American female, filed a verified complaint with the State Division of Human Rights charging the above-named respondent(s) with an unlawful discriminatory practice relating to employment , because of her sex and national origin , in violation of the Human Rights Law of the State of New York.

Thereafter, the complainant notified the Division of the withdrawalof complaint in a written communication dated November 17, 1977.

Pursuant to the Human Rights Law and the Rules of Practice of the Division, the complaint is ordered withdrawn and the filed is closed.

Dated: DEC 7 1977 MAILED: DTP/ah

STATE DIVISION OF HUMAN RIGHTS

By msia D.T. FLUMMER

To: Elizabeth Wong 67-17 54th Avenue Maspeth, New York 11378

> Lewis M. Steel, Esq. Eisner, Levý, Steel, Bellman 351 Broadway New York, N.Y. 10013

Sumitome Shoji American 345 Park Avenue New York, N.Y. 10022

Átt: President

RO 19 8/76